Let me start with some questions, if I might, in regards to the 
eradication programs, Mr. Clay, which you are referring to. I have 
seen first hand the work that has been done on the nutria in 
Blackwater, and I am very impressed with the public-private part-
nership. I think you said it was 13,000 or 8,000—— 

Mr. CLAY. Thirteen thousand. 
Senator CARDIN. Thirteen thousand nutria have been removed. 

That is quite an impressive effort, and I know that we have seen 
the result, the effects of these results. 

My question is, how effective is this program? Can we expect 
that we can completely eradicate the nutria from the Eastern